

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Miscellaneous Appeal No. 26 of 2024

Com. Reg. No. 26 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD01-002922-2024

J.O. Code No. WB00598

04
10.06.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. and appearance.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files hazira.

S.R. in respect of both respondents and Court's Notice Board have been received after service.

Respondent No. 2 appears today by filing Vokatnama. Learned Advocate on behalf of the said respondent files a petition and prays for time to file W.O. on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Respondent No. 1 did not appears despite service of notice. Let the appeal be heard ex-parte against the respondent No. 1.

The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 05.08.2025 for filing W.O. by the respondent No. 2.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat