

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Misc. Appeal No. 26 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD01-002922 -2023

Regn.No. 26 of 2024

JONo. WB00690

Order No.07

28-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, L.C.R. & further Order.

Advocate hazira have been filed for both the parties.

L.C.R. has been received.

One verified petition has been filed for the Respondent No.1 stating that he is in Jail in the State of Chhattisgarh and praying for permission to allow his family members for collecting his signature on the VAKALATNAMA.

Perused the case record and the prayer. Considered.

It appears that the family members have every right to collect the signature of the accused person/ Respondent on the VAKALATNAMA to contest a case.

To **15-11-2025** for appearance of both parties and further Order.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act