

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

**Misc. Appeal No. 26 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBDD01-002922 -2023**

**Regn.No. 26 of 2024**

**JONo. WB00690**

Order No.08

15-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and further Order.

Advocate hazira have been filed for the Respondents.

Appellant has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

To **20-12-2025** for appearance of both parties and further Order/Hearing of Appeal.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act