

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court (POCSO Act.),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

Misc. Appeal No. 26 /2024 (R-)

CNR NO-WBDD01- 002922-2024

Present: Smt. A. Ganguli .

Order-13
30-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respondents file advocate hazira through Ld. Advocate.

On prayer of the appellant, the case is adjourned today.

To **17-08-2026** for hearing of appeal.

Parties are directed to come prepared on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
(JO CodeWB00836) .