

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Misc. Appeal No. 26 of 2024

CNR : WBDD01-002922-2024

Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

14

03.08.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both sides filed represented hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides at length.

Fix 21.08.2026 for delivery of judgment.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)**